MEETING NOTICE Finance, Utilities and Rules Committee Meeting Wednesday, May 4, 2022 At 6:00 P.M. Council Chambers - Second Floor City Hall - One Civic Square

a. <u>Ordinance D-2622-22</u>; An Ordinance of the Common Council of the City of Carmel, Indiana, Authorizing the Issuance of Economic Development Tax Increment Revenue Bonds to Support the Redevelopment of a Former AT&T Site, and Authorizing and Approving Other Actions in Respect Thereto; Sponsor: Councilor Worrell.

Synopsis:

Ordinance authorizes the issuance of developer TIF bonds by the City of Carmel, Indiana, to finance improvements to support the redevelopment of the former AT&T site located at 210 3rd Avenue SW and adjacent properties.

b. <u>Ordinance D-2623-22</u>; An Ordinance of the Common Council of the City of Carmel, Indiana, Authorizing the Issuance of Economic Development Tax Increment Revenue Bonds to Support the ERS Old Meridian and Main Project, and Authorizing and Approving Other Actions in Respect Thereto; Sponsor: Councilor Worrell.

Synopsis:

Ordinance authorizes the issuance of developer TIF bonds by the City of Carmel, Indiana, to finance improvements to support the development of the ERS Old Meridian and Main Project.